



Project ID Project Name	 : PCHRD – PB – 2023 – 04 (EPA) : Procurement of Supply and delivery of One (1) unit Passenger Van, 2.8L Diesel, A/T
Project Location	: DOST-PCHRD Office, PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. 1 December 07, 2023

Subject : <u>Modification / Amendment of Some Provisions in the Bidding Documents</u> <u>and Rescheduling of Pre-Bid Conference</u>

In connection with the project stated above advertised at the PhilGEPS and PCHRD Website on December 01, 2023; this Supplemental / Bid Bulletin No. 1 is issued to modify and amend some provisions in the Bidding Documents.

ORIGINAL PROVISION	AMENDMENT / CHANGE / CLARIFICATION		
From:	To:		
Section I. Invitation to Bid	Section I. Invitation to Bid		
Paragraph no. 6:	Paragraph no. 6:		
The DOST-PCHRD will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on December 11, 2023 (Monday) at 10:00AM through video conferencing or webcasting via Zoom Cloud Meetings, which shall be open to prospective bidders.	The DOST-PCHRD will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on <i>December 11, 2023</i> (Monday) at 12:30PM through video conferencing or webcasting via Zoom Cloud Meetings, which shall be open to prospective bidders.		

I. Modification / Amendment of Some Provisions in the Bidding Documents

From:		To:	
Section III. Bid Data Sheet		Section III. Bid Data Sheet	
8.	The Procuring Entity will hold a pre- bid conference for this Project through video-conferencing/web casting: Date and Time:	8.	The Procuring Entity will hold a pre- bid conference for this Project through video-conferencing/web casting: Date and Time:
	December 11, 2023 (Monday) at 10:00AM		December 11, 2023 (Monday) at 12:30PM

II. Rescheduling of Pre-Bid Conference (the new bidding schedules for the abovestated project shall be as follows)

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY	DATE AND TIME
• Pre-Bid Conference	December 11, 2023 (Monday) at 12:30PM

This Supplemental / Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the said Bidding Documents.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

(sgd.) MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee